JSMD 1206 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
www.jksemi.com Rev：1.01
Performance Specification
Model
Maximum
Resistance
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Time To Trip
@25°C @25°C Typ. Current Time R i min R1max
(V dc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) () ()
JSMD1206-005 30.0 100 0.05 0.15 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000
JSMD1206-005/60 60.0 100 0.05 0.15 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000
JSMD1206-010 30.0 100 0.10 0.25 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
JSMD1206-010/60 60.0 100 0.10 0.25 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
JSMD1206-012 30.0 100 0.12 0.29 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
JSMD1206-012/60 60.0 100 0.12 0.29 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
JSMD1206-016 30.0 100 0.16 0.37 0.4 1.00 0.30 1.000 4.500
JSMD1206-020 24.0 100 0.20 0.46 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.700
JSMD1206-020/30 30.0 100 0.20 0.46 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.700
JSMD1206-025 16.0 100 0.25 0.50 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.500
JSMD1206-025/24 24.0 100 0.25 0.50 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.500
JSMD1206-030 16.0 100 0.30 0.65 0.6 8.0 0.10 0.250 2.000
JSMD1206-030/30 30.0 40 0.30 0.70 0.6 8.0 0.10 0.250 2.000
JSMD1206-035 16.0 100 0.35 0.75 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.300
JSMD1206-035/30 30.0 100 0.35 0.75 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.300
JSMD1206-050 6.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
JSMD1206-050/8 8.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
JSMD1206-050/16 16.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
JSMD1206-050/24 24.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
JSMD1206-050/30 30.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 1.000
JSMD1206-075 8.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500
JSMD1206-075/13.2 13.2 100 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500
JSMD1206-075/16 16.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500
JSMD1206-075/24 24.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500
JSMD1206-100 6.0 100 1.00 1.80 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.270
JSMD1206-100/8 8.0 100 1.00 1.80 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.270
JSMD1206-100/12 12.0 100 1.00 1.80 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.270
JSMD1206-100/16 16.0 100 1.00 2.00 1.1 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.210
JSMD1206-100/24 24.0 40 1.00 2.00 0.8 8.00 0.10 0.040 0.250
JSMD1206-100/30 30.0 40 1.00 2.00 0.8 8.00 0.10 0.040 0.270
JSMD1206-110 6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1206-110/8 8.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1206-110/12 12.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1206-110/24 24.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1206-110/30 30.0 40 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1206-150 6.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.130
JSMD1206-150/12 12.0 40 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.150
JSMD1206-175 6.0 100 1.75 3.50 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.020 0.090
JSMD1206-200 6.0 100 2.00 3.50 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.018 0.080
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
JSMD 1206 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices

Terminal pad solder ability：Meets EIA specification RS186-9E and ANSI/J-STD-002 Category 3.
RecommendedPad Layout (mm.)
Part Number System
JSMD1206-035/30 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.90 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-050 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-050/8 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-050/16 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-050/24 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-050/30 3.00 3.40 1.40 1.80 0.65 1.15 0.25 0.10
JSMD1206-075 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.30 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-075/13.2 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.30 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-075/16 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.30 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-075/24 3.00 3.40 1.40 1.80 0.65 1.15 0.25 0.10
JSMD1206-100 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-100/8 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-100/12 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-100/16 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.50 1.30 0.25 0.10
JSMD1206-100/24 3.00 3.40 1.40 1.80 1.00 1.50 0.25 0.10
JSMD1206-100/30 3.00 3.40 1.40 1.80 1.00 1.50 0.25 0.10
JSMD1206-110 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-110/8 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-110/12 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-110/24 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-110/30 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.80 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-150 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.50 1.20 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-150/12 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.50 1.20 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-175 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.50 1.20 0.15 0.10
JSMD1206-200 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.50 1.20 0.15 0.10
JSMD 1206 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
www.jksemi.com Rev：1.06
TapeAndReel Specifications (mm)
Storage And Handling
‧ Storage conditions：35°C max, 70%R.H.
‧ Devices may not meet specified performance
if storage conditions are exceeded.
Revised Record list
EIA Tape Component
Dimensions
EIA Reel Dimensions
A
Cover tape
Carrier tape
Embossed cavity
P0
W2(measured at hub)
N(hub dia.)
W1(measured a
REV Revised CONTENT DATE
1.0 新修订规格书 2025-3-20
1.1 更新小部分数据 2025-9-30
Embossment
T
D P2
Cover E1
F W
B B0
K0
E2
T P1
Governing
Specifications EIA 481-1
W 8.15 ± 0.3
P0 4.0 ± 0.10
P1 4.0 ± 0.10
P2 2.0 ± 0.05
A0 1.95 ± 0.10
B0 3.40 ± 0.10
B1max. 4.35
D0 1.50 + 0.1, -0
F 3.5 ± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.10
E2min. 6.25